
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030068-2024 

Tender

General Medical Practitioner for Coll

NHS Highland

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030068
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049c5f  
Published 19 September 2024, 4:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Highland

Assynt House, Beechwood Park

Inverness

IV2 3BW

Email

nhsh.tenders@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 7929069647

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030068-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030068-2024
mailto:nhsh.tenders@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 8

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhshighland.scot.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0030
2

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.bmj.com/careers/job/208514/medical-practice-vacancy/

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

NHS Highland

Inverness

Contact

Patricia Morrison

Email

patricia.morrison4@nhs.scot

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhshighland.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00302
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00302
https://www.bmj.com/careers/job/208514/medical-practice-vacancy/
mailto:patricia.morrison4@nhs.scot


Page 3 to 8

http://www.nhshighland.scot.nhs.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:

NHS Highland

Inverness

Contact

Patricia Morrison

Email

patricia.morrison4@nhs.scot

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhshighland.scot.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhshighland.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:patricia.morrison4@nhs.scot
http://www.nhshighland.scot.nhs.uk


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

General Medical Practitioner for Coll

Reference number

HH225-24-HB

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Expression of Interest for General Medical Practitioner(s) To Provide Primary Medical
Services Under A General Medical Services Contract For Patients Registered with The
Coll Medical Practice in Argyll & Bute.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £720,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Expression of Interest are invited from registered General Medical Practitioners with
remote and rural experience to deliver high quality primary medical services to the



Page 5 to 8

registered patients of the Coll Medical Practice. Primary Medical Services will be provided
under a General Medical Services Contract (GMS).

In addition, it is expected that the successful candidate will also provide GP medical care
out of hours to registered and temporary patients.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Potential for a 1/2 year extension.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.1) Information about a particular profession

Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 October 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 October 2024

Local time

5:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 2 years 

VI.3) Additional information

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge at:

https://www.bmj.com/careers/job/208514/medical-practice-vacancy/

Tenders or requests to participate must be sent electronically to:

patricia.morrison4@nhs.scot

This contract is a permanent Contract.

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=778082.

(SC Ref:778082)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Justice Centre

Longman Road

Inverness

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.bmj.com/careers/job/208514/medical-practice-vacancy/
mailto:patricia.morrison4@nhs.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=778082.
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.1) Information about a particular profession
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:20:33+0000
	TCPDF




